

GAHC010005642012



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.Rev.P. 257/2012

1:JOGENDRA NATH SAIKIA
S/O LT. NIRMAL CHANDRA SAIKIA R/O CHUTIA GAON MOUZA-
DAKHINHENGERA, P.S. GOLAGHT, DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM,

VERSUS

1:NANDESWAR GOGOI and ANR.
S/O LT. MOLOU GOGOI,

2:SMTI DITPI RAJKHOWA
W/O SRI NANDESWAR GOGOI BOTH ARE R/O MAUT GAON MOUZA-
KACHARIHAT
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.D DUTTA
Advocate for the Respondent : MR.K K HANDIQUE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY
ORDER

Date : 18-09-2020

Registry to requisition the records of Misc. Case no. 34/2007 be called for from the Office of the Sub-Divisional Magistrate (S), Golaghat.
List the case after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant