

GAHC010005642012



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./257/2012

JOGENDRA NATH SAIKIA
S/O LT. NIRMAL CHANDRA SAIKIA R/O CHUTIA GAON MOUZA-
DAKHINHENGERA, P.S. GOLAGHT, DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM,

VERSUS

NANDESWAR GOGOI and ANR.
S/O LT. MOLOU GOGOI,

2:SMTI DITPI RAJKHOWA
W/O SRI NANDESWAR GOGOI BOTH ARE R/O MAUT GAON MOUZA-
KACHARIHAT
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.D DUTTA, MR.T J MAHANTA,MR.A
BHATTACHARYYA,MS.P BHATTACHARYA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.K K HANDIQUE, ,MR.T C CHUTIA,MRS.S
BORPATRAGOHAIN

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : 10.03.2025

Heard Mr. S. Ahmed, learned counsel appears on behalf of Ms. S. Borpatragohain, learned counsel for the respondents prays for an adjournment and

also submits that he has also informed the other side.

Accordingly, the hearing is adjourned for the day.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant